Dell EMC ME4012 Storage Array

Service Agreement 1D:

Line No. Qty Part Customer Description
Number  Part'No.

1 ] 210-AQIE DELL EMC ME4012 STORAGE ARRAY

2 1 403-BBXQ CNC 8 PORT DUAL CONTROLLER FOR
ISCSI SFP+ AND/OR FC

3 1 492-BCYB 2X SFP, FCl6, 16GB

4 1 492-BCYB 2X SFP, FC16, 16GB

5 1 492-BCYB 2X SFP, FC16, 16GB

6 1 492-BCYB 2X SFP, FC16, 16GB

7 ] 770-BECR RACK RAILS 2U

8 1 325-BDDO ME SERIES 2U BEZEL

9 1 450-AHSQ POWER SUPPLY, 580W, REDUNDANT

0 1 340-CHFW DELL EMC ME4012 SHIPPING

11 ] 332-1286 US ORDER

12 1 821-4831 PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 4-
HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH
EMERGENCY DISPATCH, 2 YEARS
EXTENDED

13 1 821-4833 PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 4-
HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH
EMERGENCY DISPATCH. 3 YEARS

14 1 821-4841 PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL
7X24 HW/SW TECHNICAL SUPPORT
AND ASSISTANCE. 5 YEARS

15 1 821-4886 DELL HARDWARE LIMITED
WARRANTY

16 I 975-3461 DELL LIMITED HARDWARE
WARRANTY EXTENDED YEAR(S)

17 | 989-3439 THANK YOU CHOOSING DELL
PROSUPPORT. FOR TECH SUPPORT,
VISIT //WWW.DELL.COM/SUPPORT OR
CALL [-800-945-3355

18 1 900-9997 ON-SITE INSTALLATION DECLINED

19 9 400-AUUS 12TB 7.2K RPM NLSAS ISE 12GBPS
512E 3.5IN HOT-PLUG HARD DRIVE

20 3 400-AXPG 3.84TB SSD SAS ISE READ INTENSIVE
12GBPS 512 2.5IN HOT-PLUG AG
DRIVE.3.5IN HYB CARR

21 1 492-BBDZ JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V,
12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM,
NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES,
SAMOA)

22 1 492-BBDZ JUMPER CORD - C13/Cl14, 4M, 250V,
12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM,
NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES,
SAMOA)

23 1 450-AAME POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10
FOOT. C13 TO NEMA 5-15

24 1 450-AAME POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10
FOOT, C13 TO NEMA 5-15

Subtotal:

Dell EMC ME412 Storage Expansion Enclosure

Service Agreement 1D:

Line No. Qty Part Customer Description
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Nuntber  Part No.
210-AQIG

770-BECR
325-BDDO
450-AHSQ
340-CHFF
332-1286
821-8756

821-8790

DELL EMC ME412 STORAGE
EXPANSION ENCLOSURE

RACK RAILS 2U

ME SERIES 2U BEZEL

POWER SUPPLY, 586W, REDUNDANT
DELL EMC ME412 SHIPPING

US ORDER

DELL HARDWARE LIMITED
WARRANTY

PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL. 4-
HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH
BEMERGENCY DISPATCH, 2 YEARS
EXTENDED

Unit List

$2,888.30
$9,024.00

$1,308.00
$1,308 00
$1,308.00
$1,308.00
$99.00
$84 00
$430.00
$99 00

$0.00
$2,709 30

$1,729.20

$2,599 30

$599.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,770.00

$5,499.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20 00

Unit List
$5,909.30

$99.00
$84.00
$430.00
$99.00
50 00
$599.00

$1,895 30

Ext List

$2,888.30
$9,024 00

$1,308.00
$1,308 00
$1,308.00
$1,308 00
$99.00
$84 00
$430.00
$99 00

$0.00
$2,709 30

$1,729.20

$2,599.30

$599.00
$0 00

$0.00

$0.00
$15,930.00

$16,497.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$58,000,10

Ext List
$5,909.30

$99 00
$84.00
$430.00
$99.00
$0 60
$599.00

$1,895.30

Product
Type
Hardware

Hardware

Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware

Hardware
Services

Services

Services

Services
Services

Hardware

Services
Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Product
Tyve
Hardware

Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware
Hardware

Services

Services



20

21

821-8792

821-8800

975-3461

989-3439

900-9997
400-ABSK
400-AUUS

470-ABNN

470-ABNN

492-BBDZ

492-BBDZ

450-AAME

450-AAME

Subtotal:
Solution Total:

PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 4- $781.00
HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH

EMERGENCY DISPATCH. 3 YEARS

PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL $2,601 50
7X24 HW/SW TECHNICAL SUPPORT

AND ASSISTANCE, 5 YEARS

DELL LIMITED HARDWARE $0.00
WARRANTY EXTENDED YEAR(S)
THANK YOU CHOOSING DELL 30.00

PROSUPPORT FOR TECH SUPPORT,
VISIT //WWW DELL.COM/SUPPORT OR
CALL 1-800- 945-3355

ON-SITE INSTALLATION DECLINED $0.00
HARD DRIVE BLANK FILLER 3.5 $10.00
12TB 7.2K RPM NLSAS ISE 12GBPS $1,770.00
512E 3.5IN HOT-PLUG HARD DRIVE

12GB HD-MIN! TO HD-MINI SAS $166 00
CABLE, 2M

12GB HD-MINI TO HD-MINI SAS $166.00
CABLE, 2M

JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, $20.00

12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM,

NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES,

SAMOA)

JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, $20.00
12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM,

NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES,

SAMOA)

POWERCORD,125 VOLT,I1SAMP, 10 $20.00
FOOT, C13 TO NEMA 5-15

POWERCORD,125 VOLT,I5AMP,10 $20.00

FOOT. C13 TO NEMA 5-15

$781.00

$2,601 50

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00
$90 .00
$5,310.00

$332 00
$332.00

$20 00

$20.00

$20 00
$20.00

$18,642.10
$76,642.20

Services

Services

Services

Hardware

Services
Hardware
Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware

Hardware



