Service Agn		torage Array);					
Line No.	Qty	Part Number	Customer Part No.	Description	Unit List	Ext List	Product Type
1	1	210-AQIE		DELL EMC ME4012 STORAGE ARRAY	\$2,888.30	\$2,888.30	Hardware
2	1	403-BBXQ		CNC 8 PORT DUAL CONTROLLER FOR ISCSI SFP+ AND/OR FC	\$9,024.00	\$9,024.00	Hardware
3	1	492-BCYB		2X SFP, FC16, 16GB	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00	Hardware
4	1	492-BCYB		2X SFP, FC16, 16GB	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00	Hardware
5	1	492-BCYB		2X SFP, FC16, 16GB	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00	Hardware
6	1	492-BCYB		2X SFP, FC16, 16GB	\$1,308,00	\$1,308.00	Hardware
7	i	770-BECR		RACK RAILS 2U	\$99.00	\$99.00	Hardware
8	1	325-BDDO		ME SERIES 2U BEZEL	\$84.00	\$84.00	Hardware
9	1	450-AHSQ		POWER SUPPLY, 580W, REDUNDANT	\$430.00	\$430.00	Hardware
10	1	340-CHFW		DELL EMC ME4012 SHIPPING	\$99.00	\$99.00	Hardware
11	1	332-1286		US ORDER	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hardware
12	1	821-4831		PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 4- HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH EMERGENCY DISPATCH, 2 YEARS EXTENDED	\$2,709.30	\$2,709.30	Services
13	1	821-4833		PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 4- HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH EMERGENCY DISPATCH, 3 YEARS	\$1,729.20	\$1,729.20	Services
14	1	821-4841		PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 7X24 HW/SW TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND ASSISTANCE, 5 YEARS	\$2,599.30	\$2,599.30	Services
15	1	821-4886		DELL HARDWARE LIMITED WARRANTY	\$599.00	\$599.00	Services
16	1	975-3461		DELL LIMITED HARDWARE WARRANTY EXTENDED YEAR(S)	\$0.00	\$0.00	Services
17	1	989-3439		THANK YOU CHOOSING DELL PROSUPPORT. FOR TECH SUPPORT, VISIT //WWW.DELL.COM/SUPPORT OR CALL 1-800- 945-3355	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hardware
18	1	900-9997		ON-SITE INSTALLATION DECLINED	\$0.00	\$0.00	Services
19	9	400-AUUS		12TB 7.2K RPM NLSAS ISE 12GBPS 512E 3.5IN HOT-PLUG HARD DRIVE	\$1,770.00	\$15,930.00	Hardware
20	3	400-AXPG		3.84TB SSD SAS ISE READ INTENSIVE 12GBPS 512 2.5IN HOT-PLUG AG DRIVE,3.5IN HYB CARR	\$5,499.00	\$16,497.00	Hardware
21	l	492-BBDZ		JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, 12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM, NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES, SAMOA)	\$20.00	\$20.00	Hardware
22	1	492-BBDZ		JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, 12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM, NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES,	\$20,00	\$20.00	Hardware
23	1	450-AAME		SAMQA) POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10	\$20.00	\$20,00	Hardware
24	1	450-AAME		POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10	\$20.00	\$20.00	Hardware
		Subtotal:		FOOT, C13 TO NEMA 5-15		\$58,000.10	
		orage Expansi	on Enclosus	re			
Service Agr						15	
Line No.	Qty	Part	Customer	Description	Unit List	Ext List	Produc
1	1	Number 210-AQIG	Part No.	DELL EMC ME412 STORAGE EXPANSION ENCLOSURE	\$5,909.30	\$5,909.30	Type Hardware
2	1	770-BECR		RACK RAILS 2U	\$99.00	\$99.00	Hardware
3	1	325-BDDO		ME SERIES 2U BEZEL	\$84.00	\$84.00	Hardware
4	1	450-AHSQ		POWER SUPPLY, 580W, REDUNDANT	\$430.00	\$430.00	Hardware
5	1	340-CHFF		DELL EMC ME412 SHIPPING	\$99.00	\$99.00	Hardware
6	1	332-1286		US ORDER	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hardwar
7	1			DELL HARDWARE LIMITED	\$599.00	\$599.00	Service
8	1	821-8756 821-8790		WARRANTY PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL. 4-	\$1,895.30	\$1,895.30	Service
	1	021=0/90		HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH EMERGENCY DISPATCH, 2 YEARS EXTENDED	\$1, 0 70 30	ψ1 ₁ 022.30	201 v1061

9	1	821-8792	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL: 4- HOUR 7X24 ON-SITE SERVICE WITH EMERGENCY DISPATCH. 3 YEARS	\$781.00	\$781.00	Services
10	1	821-8800	PROSUPPORT MISSION CRITICAL 7X24 HW/SW TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND ASSISTANCE, 5 YEARS	\$2,601.50	\$2,601.50	Services
11	l	975-3461	DELL LIMITED HARDWARE WARRANTY EXTENDED YEAR(S)	\$0.00	\$0.00	Services
12	1	989-3439	THANK YOU CHOOSING DELL PROSUPPORT FOR TECH SUPPORT, VISIT //WWW.DELL.COM/SUPPORT OR CALL 1-800- 945-3355	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hardware
13	1	900-9997	ON-SITE INSTALLATION DECLINED	\$0.00	\$0.00	Services
14	9	400-ABSK	HARD DRIVE BLANK FILLER 3.5	\$10.00	\$90,00	Hardware
15	3	400-AUUS	12TB 7.2K RPM NLSAS ISE 12GBPS 512E 3.5IN HOT-PLUG HARD DRIVE	\$1,770.00	\$5,310.00	Hardware
16	2	470-ABNN	12GB HD-MINI TO HD-MINI SAS CABLE, 2M	\$166,00	\$332.00	Hardware
17	2	470-ABNN	12GB HD-MINI TO HD-MINI SAS CABLE, 2M	\$166.00	\$332.00	Hardware
18	1	492-BBDZ	JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, 12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM, NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES, SAMOA)	\$20,00	\$20.00	Hardware
19	I	492-BBDZ	JUMPER CORD - C13/C14, 4M, 250V, 12A (NORTH AMERICA, GUAM, NORTH MARIANAS, PHILIPPINES, SAMOA)	\$20.00	\$20.00	Hardware
20	1	450-AAME	POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10 FOOT, C13 TO NEMA 5-15	\$20.00	\$20 00	Hardware
21	1	450-AAME	POWERCORD,125 VOLT,15AMP,10 FOOT, C13 TO NEMA 5-15	\$20.00	\$20.00	Hardware
		Subtotal:			\$18,642.10	
		Solution Total:			\$76,642.20	